502307670 04/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shigeru KAMIO	03/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-1, Showa-cho
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	448-8661

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13860943

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038164000

Email: cmg@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE PC

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RYM-2018-3152
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond Y. Mah
Signature:	/Raymond Y. Mah/
Date:	04/11/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=2018_3152_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2018_3152_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 138

PATENT REEL: 030197 FRAME: 0939

譲渡証

ASSIGNMENT

Δe	n, and hereby 受者名: ssignee(s):				住所: Address(es):
		RPORATIO	DN		1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan
Complete T	LE				
, 					
P	•				
					er legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United Stat ertain inventions known as
Tit	明の名称: tle of vention:	HYDRAL	JLIC PRESSURE C	ON	TROLLER
		《国登録特許記 cation for Lette	Eの出願は、 ers Patent of the United	State	s executed
	1 X 1	証と同日、もし en date herew			
ļ			_としてに提出され Serial No filed on _	たもの)です。
	と官が上記談5	と人に登録特別	午証を発行することを許可	、希望	
商標周長	名者は、要求	べての手続をす	≷行することに合意します。	、營業	ちすること、更に、本件発明の確保・維持・権利行使のために、また、 酸受人の権利
商標周長 本件署 のために		・出願に関連し			人が本件発明に関するすべての国際条約及び協定に基づく優先権を行使・要求
商標周長 本件署 のために 本件署 ことについ	P名者は、本件 ハて、それを計	F可し、その権限	限を上記該受人に与えます	記談受 ナ。	人が本件発明に関するすべての国際条約及び協定に基づく優先権を行使・要求 面の登録に必要・適切となる追記をすることを許可します。
商標局長 本件の 本件署 ことについ 本件署 as well a undersig	H名者は、本件 ハて、それを計 H名者は、Nix is any and all pned hereby a	F可し、その権限 on & Vande continuations authorize(s) a	限を上記酸受人に与えます erhye P.C.に対して、こ s, divisions, and reissue: nd request(s) the United	記談受 た。 の書ī s of s	
商標局長 本件場 のために 本件場 ことに報 as well a undersig Letters er securing The ur	名者は、本件 いて、それを許 名者は、Nix is any and al peat hereby a peatents to sa ndersigned a ndersigned a ndersigned a	F可し、その権限 con & Vande continuations authorize(s) at d Assignee(s) gree(s), when and enforcing uthorize(s) an	限を上記談受人に与えます。 erhye P.C.に対して、こ s, divisions, and reissue: nd request(s) the United i. requested, to sign all pi g patents for said inventi d empower(s) said Assi	記談受 け。 の書で s of s State apers ions a gnee(面の登録に必要・適切となる追記をすることを許可します。 aid application and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor. The es Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or s, take all rightful oaths, and perform all acts which may be necessary for and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee(s). (s) to invoke and claim the benefit of the right of priority provided under any
商標局長 本件署 のために 本件署 ことに母 本件署 as well a undersig Letters P The ur all internal The ur	代名さい、本件 いて、それを許 名者は、Nix is any and all pred hereby a Patents to sa Patents to sa pred indersigned a patent indersigned a patent indersigned a patent indersigned a	F可し、その権限 con & Vande con & Vande cuthorize(s) and d Assignee(s) gree(s), when and enforcing uthorize(s) and entions and tre lso authorize(限を上記談受人に与えます。 crhye P.C.に対して、こ s, divisions, and reissue: not request(s) the United note requested, to sign all pi g patents for said inventi d empower(s) said Assi eatles in respect of said	記談受 け。 の書で State apers ions a gnee(inven	面の登録に必要・適切となる追記をすることを許可します。 aid application and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor. The es Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or s, take all rightful oaths, and perform all acts which may be necessary for and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee(s).

譲渡証(続き) ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

署名: Signature: 第 1	Shigeru Kamio	署名日: Date:	March . 29. 20 /3
署名: Signature: 第2発明者: Fifth Inventor:		署名日: Date:	
署名: Signature: 第 3 発明者: Fifth Inventor:		署名日: Date:	
署名: Signature: 第4発明者: Fifth Inventor:		署名 日: 	
署名; Signature; 第 5 発明者; Fifth Inventor;		署名日: Date:	Table 1
署名: Signature: 第 6 笼明者: Sixth Inventor:		署名目: Date:	
署名: Signature: 第 7		署名目: Date:	
署名: Signature: 第 8 発明者: Eighth Inventor:		署名日: Date:	
署名: Signature: 第 9		署名日; Date:	
署名: Signature: 第 10 発明者: Tenth Inventor:		署名日: Date:	